
6fl t 
g tneG' dq tnfl , 6 e'o6, o tan 16fi gJA

COLLECTORATE: GAJAPATI: PARALAKHEN/UNDI
(9t6P6'A06AI$)

No

L. No: 6.S a A/r/etfare Dated:4/$z024
\- 98124

CORRIGENDUM

ln addition to this office Notification No. 639, date d 02'03'2024' a revised

empanelled list and select list of the Guest Teachers for the post tvlcT teacher in

different Ashram Schools and Sevashrams of ST & SC Development' M & BCW

Department in Gajapati District is hereby published. The other terms and conditions

of the notification is remained unchanged

&rrlp>Y
District Welfare Officer,

|;, GajaPati

lvlemo No: 66+ Aruelfare Dated:]6/03t2024

copy submitted to District lnformatics officer, Nlc, Gajapati, Paralakhemundi

for kind information and necessary action' He is requested to hoist the "Revised

Empaneiled List and serect List,, of the candidates for hiring Guest teachers for ttrcr

in the district web site i'e. www'gajapati'nic'in

&ta-*
District Welfare Officer,

Gajapati



Revised Iist of the Selected candidates for hiring of Guest Teacher in MCT Teacher in
different High Schools of Gajapati District on dated 22.02.2024,23.02.2024 &

26.02.2024

st.
No

Name of the candidates Post applied for Marks secured

1 2 3

93.21 Mithun Gouda MCT Teacher

2 P.Swagat Kumar Dora MCT Teacher 89.5

88.73 Manoja Kumar Nayak MCT Teacher

tvlCT Teacher 88.64 Das Motimala

MCT Teacher 85.35 Asharani Devi

MCT Teacher 84.26 Premalata Gamango

83MCT Teacher7 Khadangalu Geetanjali

78.4MCT Teacher8
Kishore Kumar Behera

S/o-Simadri

77.7MCT Teacher9 Nakka Mohanbabu

77.7MCT Teacher10 Deepak Kumar Patro

70.3MCT Teacher
11 Sivala Pratyusha

68.3MCT Teacher12 Prabina Kumar Raula

68.3MCT Teacher13 Aurovil Swain

67.8MCT Teacher14 B.SantoshiAchary

67.8MCT Teacher
15 Kumar Chandra Swain

66.3MCT Teacher
16 Santoshi Kumari Swain

65.2MCT Teacher
17 Rajeswari Behera

63.6MCT Teacher
18 Ramakanata Sabar

63.5MCT Teacher
19 Rabinarayan Patra

District
1s

V Gajapati

,1



Revised EmPanelled List of Guest Teacher

Retd./

Experienced

Total
Mark

secured

Mark
secured in

interview

Carrer

weightage
on

Experience

Year of
exPerie

nce

tion

Ca rrer
weighta

ge on
qualifica

!3L2

Educationa
I

Qualificati
on

LL

Age as

on
01.01.2

o23

Date of
birth

10

Name of the
post apPlied

for
98

sl.
No

765432L Experienced93.2L3.2JU
3 Years

5

months
507'l .49D.El.Ed(cr)26+MCT Teacher

Mithun Gouda

S/o-Kalu Charan

G ouda

't-

Experienced89.59.530

months

4 Years

25087.95DEIEd24+
MCT TeacherP.Swagat Kumar Dora

5/o-P.Krishna Dora2

Experienced88.78.7304 Years5066.82D.Et.Ed(cr)28+01.04.1994MCT TeacherManoja Kumar NaYak

5/o-Panchanan Nayak

Experienced88.68.6305079.08D.El.Ed(cr)26+08.05.19964

Das Motimala

D/o-D Dibakar

W/o-Sudhir Kumar

Dash 85.3r-5.3202 Years5082.59D.El.Ed(cr)30+05.07.1992MCT Teacher5

Ja rSi

Asharani Devi

D/o-SurjanaraYana
Experienced84.2t4.2202 Years71.28Cr27+02.04.199sMCT Teacher

Premalata Gamango

D/o-Gangadhara

Gamango Experienced831-320

Sm

2 Years

75075.9D.Et.Ed(cr)23+17.05.1999MCT Teacher
Khadangalu Geetanjali

D/o-Khadangalu

Deenabandhu
7

Experienced82.22.2304 Years507L.38D.Er.Ed(cr)24+17.06.1998MCT Teacher8
Ampola Kavitha

D/o-A.Krishna Experienced78.48.4202 Years-5079.O2CT23+20.07.1999MCT TeacherKishore Kumar Behera

S/o-simadri Behera9
Experienced77.7702 Years50't2.61

D.El.Ed(cr)25+23.LL.7997MCT Teacher
s/o-Nakka APPoji
Nakka Mohanbabu

10

Name of the
candidates

%ol
mark

3 years

Experienced

t7 .L2.1996

24.05.1998

3

MCT Teacher

6



Revised Empanelled list of Guest Teacher

sl.
No

Name of the
candidates

Name of the
post applied

for

Date of
birth

Age as

on
01.01.2

023

Educationa
I

Qualificati
on

o/o ol
mark

Carrer

weighta
ge on

qualifica

tion

Year of
experie

nce

Carrer

weightage
on

Experience

Mark
secured in
interview

Total
Mark

secured

1 3 4 5 5 7 8 9 10 11 L2

11
Deepak Kumar Patro

S/o-Lingaraj Patro
MCT Teacher 03.08.1990 32+ D.E r. Ed (cr) 78.33 50 20 77 .7 Experienced

L2

Sivala Pratyusha

D/o-S.Vinayabhusan

Rao

MCT Teacher 01.05.1995 26+ D. E r. Ed (cr) 76.4 50
tYeat 2
Month

10 10.3 70.3 Experienced

LJ
Prabina Kumar Raula

S/o-Ka meswar Raula
MCT Teacher 19.04.1999 23+ CT 74.41 50

12

months
10 68.3 Experienced

1,4
Aurovil Swain

s/o-Bhaskar Swain
MCT Teacher 27 .t2.200t 2l+

D. Ed Spl.Ed

(vt)
70.51 50

l Year 6

mo nt hs
10 8.3 68.3 Experienced

15

B.Santoshi Achary

D/o-B.Narayana MurtY

Achary

MCT Teacher 12.06.1990 32+ D.Er.Ed(cr) 72.38 50
1 Year 3

months
10 7.8 67.8 Experienced

L6

Kumar Chandra Swain

S/o- Late Udayanath

Swain

MCT Teacher 01.02.1963 59+ CT 55.78 30
Retd

Teacher
30 67.8 Experienced

L7

Santoshi Kumari Swain

D/o-Aditya Kumar

Swain

MCT Teacher 08.02.1996 26+ CT 78.05 50 l Year 10 6.3 66.3 Experienced

18

Rajeswari Behera

D/o- B Dambru Dhar

Behera

MCT Teacher 13.04.1999 23+ D.Er.Ed(Cr) 68.1 50 0 0 t5.2 65.2
Non

Experienced

t9
Ramakanata Sabar

S/o-Rupa Sabar
MCT Teacher L9.t2.200t 2l+ D.Er.Ed(cr) 75.33 50

Non

Experienced

20
Rabinarayan Patra

s/o- Pradeep Kumar
MCT Teacher 05.05.1998 24+ DIE E d/CT 81-.44 50 0 0 13.5 63.5

Non

Experienced

2L
Puspalata Pattnayak

D/o- Pradeep Kumar

Pattnayak

MCT Teacher 01.06.2001 2L+ D.Er.Ed(Cr) 79.33 50 0 0 13 53
Non

Experienced

Retd./
Experienced

t32
2 Years

10

1.6

13.6 63.6



Revised Empanelled List of Guest Teacher

Name of the
candidates

Name of the
post applied

for

Date of
birth

Age as

on

01.01.2

023

Educationa

I

Qualificati
on

o/o of
mark

Carler
weighta

ge on
qualifica

tion

Year of
experie

nce

Ca rrer

weightage
on

Experience

Mark
secured in
interview

Total
Mark

secured

Retd./
Experienced

L 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 LL L2 13

22
Ma njulata Sabar

D/o-Sukadev Sabar
MCT Teacher 10.04.1997 D.Et.Ed(CT) 50 0 0 t7.3 62.3

Non

Experienced

23
Pareshnath Sethi

S/o-Mohan Sethi
MCT Teacher CT 50 0 0 12 62

Non

Experienced

24
Amita Bhuya n

D/oJoseph Bhuyan

Wo-Saroj Kata

MCT Teacher 20.02.L997 25+ D.E r. Ed (Cr) 76.46 50 0 0 11.9 61.9
Non

Experienced

25
Usharani Mallick
D/o-Raghu nath Mallick

MCT Teacher L4.O4.1991 31+ D.El.Ed(CT) 65.9 50 0 0 11-.5
Non

Experienced

26
Santasila Raita

D/o-Junesh Raita
MCT Teacher t5.o3.2002 20+ D.Er.Ed(Cr) 7 3.54 50 0 0 11.5 61.5

Non

Experienced

Tankadhara kari
S/o-Purusottam Kari

MCT Teacher 13.05.2000 22+ D.Er.Ed(Cr) 76.72 50 0 0 7L.4 6L.4
Non

Experienced

28
Smitarani Mallick
D/o-Kartika Mallick

MCT Teacher 20+ D.El.Ed(Cr) 67 .03 0 0 60.9
Non

Experienced

29
Laxmi Kanta Sabar
S/o-Rupa Sabar

MCT Teacher o2.o7.2000 22+ D.Er.Ed(cr) 75.38 50 o 0 to.7 60.7
Non

Experienced

Sudarsan Pradhan

S/o-Ramchandra

Prad ha n

MCT Teacher 10.02.1998 24+ DIEEd/CT 80.21 50 0 0 LO.2 60.2
Non

Experienced

31
Tanmayee Gouda

D/o- Chaturbhuja
Gouda

MCT Teacher 13.03.2002 20+ D.Er.Ed(cr) 76.67 50 0 10 60
Non

Experienced

32
Prlyanka Pujari
D/o-Dandapani Pujari

MCT Teacher 05.01.1996 ?6+ D.El.Ed(Cr) 69.44 50 0 9.7 59.7
Non

Experienced

sl.
No

68.5625+

18.02.1998 24+ 7 4.21-

61.5

27

10.950tl.02.2002

30

0



Revised Empanelled List of Guest Teacher

sl.
No

Name of the
candidates

Date of
birth

Age as

on
oL.0L.2

o23

Educationa
I

Qualificati
on

%ol
mark

Ca rrer
weighte

ge on
qualifica

tion

Year of
experie

nce

Carrer

weightage
on

Experience

Mark
secured in

interview

Total
Mark

secured

Retd./
Experienced

L 2 3 4 6 7 8 7L 12

33
Upendra Sabara

S/o-Hare Krushna

Sabar

MCT Teacher t5.07.t997 25+ D.Er.Ed(cr) 73.9 50 0 0 9.3 59.3
Non

Experienced

34

RajeswariSabar

D/o-Bisambar Sabar

WoJayasena Bhuyan

MCT Teacher 13.04.1999 23+ D.Er.Ed(Cr) 68.1 50 0 0 9.2 59.2
Non

Experi€nced

35

Kumuda Bhuyan

S/o-Pradeep Kumar

Bhu n

MCT Teacher 10.03.1984 38+ D.Er.Ed(Cr) 63.L4 50 0 8.7 58.7
Non

Experienced

36

KalyaniSethi

D/o- Subash Chandra

Sethi

MCT Teacher 10.06.1999 23+ DIE EdlCT 72.56 50 0 58.5
Non

Experienced

2,-7

Partasaradhi Kalamata

S/o-Sya msundar Rao

Kalamata

MCT Teacher to.L2.1997 25+ D. E l. Ed(Cr) 73.59 0 8.5 58.5
Non

Experienced

38
Estari Raita

D/o-Suna Raita
MCT Teacher 03.06.1995 27+ D.Er.Ed(Cr) 50 0 0 8 58

Non

Experienced

39
Maheswar Raika

S/o- Birasingh Raika
MCT Teacher 07 .07 .200t 2l+ D.E r. Ed (cr) 72.L 50 0 0 7.9

Non

Experienced

40
Priyadarsani Raita

D/o-Timiya Raita
MCT Teacher 03.03.1999 23+ D.Er.Ed(CT) 50 0 7.8 57.8

Non

Experienced

4r
Bharati Pani

D/o-Astik Pani
MCT Teacher 06.05.1996 DEIEd 76.77 50 7.7 57 .7

Non

Experienced

42

Mamatarani

Ranasingh

D/o- Natabar

Ranasingh

MCT Teacher 10.05.1994 28+ DIEEd/CT 60.51 50 7.5 57 .5
Non

Experienced

Name of the
post applied

for

9 10 135

0

8.5

50

70.67

57.9

73.95

0 026+

0 0



Revised Empanelled List of Guest Teacher

SI

No

Name of the
candidates

Name of the
post applied

for

Date of
birth

Age as

on
01.01.2

023

Educationa
I

Qualificati
on

%of
mark

Ca rrer
weighta

ge on
qualifica

tion

Year of
experie

nce

Ca rrer
weightage

on

Experience

Mark
secured in
interview

Total
Mark

secured

Retd./
Experienced

L 2 3 4 5 5 7 8 9 10 LL 13

43
Subash Bhuyan, S/o.

Narayan Bhuyan
MCT Teacher 05.0s.1999 D.Er.Ed(cr) 67 .49 0 0 7.3 57.3

Non

Experienced

44
Swapnarani Katta

D/o-Narendra Katta
MCT Teacher 27+ D.Er.Ed(Cr) 70.26 50 0 0 57.3

Non

Experienced

45
Ramanath Mandal

S/o- Debed Mandal
MCT Teacher 02.o4.7996 26+ DIEEd/CT 68.46 50 0 0 7.2 57.2

Non

Experienced

Pailu J hansi Rani

D/o-Pailu Ananda Rao
17.03.2000 22+ D. Er.Ed (Cr) 73.9 0 0 7.2 57 .2

Non

Experienced

47
Markanda Behera

5/o-Prafulla Behera
MCT Teacher 05.02.1997 25+ D.Er.Ed(cr) 50 0 7 57

Non

Experienced

48
loshnarani Devi

D/o-Dayanidhi

Gopalgotro

MCT Teacher 14.01.1999 23+ D.Er.Ed(cr) 73.03 50 0 0 6.7 56.7
Non

Experienced

49 MCT Teacher 13.05.1998 24+ D.El.Ed(cr) 78.4L 50 0 0 6.7 56.7
Non

Experienced

50
Sakuntala Kariee

D/o-Laxman Karjee
MCT Teacher 11.09.1998 24+ D.Er.Ed(cr) 70.2t 50 0 6.7 56.7

Non

Experienced

51
A.iaya Kumar Raika

5/o- Junesh Raika
MCT Teacher 16.04.1995 27+ D.Er.Ed(Cr) 50 0 0 6.2 56.2

Non

Experienced

52

Tarini Chandra

Dalabehera

S/o-Biswanath

Dalabehera

MCT Teacher 03.06.1997 25+ 69.33 50 0 6.2 56.2
Non

Experienced

53
Mahendra Sabar

S/o-Late Muiuka Sabar
MCT Teacher 28.04.2001 2l+ D.Er.Ed(cr) 66.72 50 0 0 5.2 55.2

Non

Experienced

54
Kundigi Mina Kumari

D/o-Kundigi Nagulu
MCT Teacher 0i..03.1993 29+ DErEd(Cr) 50 0 0 4.8 54.8

Non

Experienced

L2

5023+

02.05.2001

50MCT Teacher46

79.33

Nayal Naika

D/o-Kitana Naika

0

67.38

D.Er.Ed(cr)

60.77



Revised Empanelled List of Guest Teacher

sl.
No

Name of the
candidates

Name of the
post applied

for

Date of
birth

Age as

on
oL.oL.2

023

Educationa
I

Qualificati
on

o/o of
mark

Carrer

weighta
ge on

qualifica

tion

Year of
experie

nce

Carrer

weightage
on

Experience

Mark
secured in

interview

Total
Mark

secured

Retd./
Experienced

1 2 3 4 6 7 8 10 lL L2 13

55
Raja Kumar Mandal

S/o- Marakanda

Mandal

MCT Teacher 1.2.02.2000 22+ DrEEd/cr 12.97 50 0 0 4.7 54.7
Non

Experienced

ThirlangiVinidh Kumar

S/o-thirlango Papa Rao
MCT Teacher 10.05.1996 26+ CT 78.67 50 0 4.2 54.2

Non

Experienced

57

Adapakala

Hemanchalam

S/o-Ada pakala

Pantayya

MCT Teacher 07 .05.1997 25+ D.El.Ed(CT) 78.43 50 0 0 4.L 54.'l-
Non

Experienced

58
Modili Soujanya

D/o'
M.Satyanararayana

MCT Teacher L6.t2.t996 DrEEd/CT 70.72 0 0 3.2 53.2
Non

Experienced

59
Kamal Lochan Raita

5/o- sahadev Raita
MCT Teacher 24.04.200L 2l+ D.Er.Ed(cr) 76.38 50 0 0 3 53

Non

Experlenced

60
Kinjarapu Appanna

S/o-Kinjarapu Pottayya
MCT Teacher 10.06.1993 29+ D.El.Ed(Cr) 50 0 0 2.8 52.8

Non

Experienced

61
Krishna Rao Gaspindi

S/o-Jenna Rao

Gas pind i

MCT Teacher 10.02.1998 24+ D.El.Ed(cr) 50 0 0 2.8 52.8
Non

Experienced

62
Krushna Chandra

Baghasingh

S/o-Banamali

MCT Teacher 08.04.1999 23+ D. E l.E d(cr) 69.69 50 0 0 2.6
Non

Experienc€d

63
Gumpu sreekanth

S/o-G. Ramawa
2t.o2.t996 68.77 0 2.6 52.6

Non

Experienced

64
KilliJagadish

S/o-KilliTirupati Rao
MCT Teacher 07.t2.2000 22+ D.El.Ed(Cr) 74.L 50 0 0 52.4

Non

Experienced

95

0

5026+

72.-17

70.3L

52.6

D.El.Ed(Cr)26+MCT Teacher

2.4



Revised Em anelled List of Guest Teacher

N.B. 1. Candidates from st. No. 01 to 20 have been selected for the post of Guest T'eacher MCT excePt Sl. No. 08.

2. Sl. No. O8 has not been selected due to poor performance in the interview.

District

il*',, \u'A
welfard officer,v Gajapati

HrtoilN<

sl.
No

1

Name of the
candidates

2

Name of the
post aPPlied

for

3

Date of
birth

4

Age as 
I

lon

01.01.2
o23

5

Educationa
I

Qualificati
on

[6

%ot
mark

7

Carrer

weighta
ge on

qualifica

tion

Year of
experie

nce

9

Carrer

weightage
on

Experience

10

Mark
secured in

interview

11

Total
Mark

secured

L2

Retd./
Experienced

13

65
Siripuram Mohan Rao

S/o-S. Appanna
MCT Teacher 02.02.2000 22+ CT 77.33 50 0 0 2.2 52.2

Non

Experienced

66
Siripuram Mohini
D/o-Siripuram

Srinivasa Rao

MCT Teacher 15.04.1998 24+ D.Er.Ed(cr) 80.41 50 0 0 2.2 52.2
Non

Experienced

67

Chandra Sekhar

Maharana

S/o-Simandri

MCT Teacher 29.02.L959 63+ CT Pass 42.57 0
Retd.

Teacher
30 11.5 41.5 Experienced

68
Kishore Chandra Das

S/o-Late Brajasundar

Das

MCT Teacher 01.10.1961 61+ Matric (CT) 45.3s 0
Retd.

Teacher
30 8 38 Experienced

69
Dandapani Karjee

S/o- Shirabu Karjee
MCT Teacher 18.12.1995 27+ D.Er.Ed(cr) 58.1 30 0 0 5.3 35.3

Non

Experienced

COLLECTOR & DISTRICT MAGISTRATE


